

PS&E JOB NO : 22A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009846 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6506  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB 12TH STREET NE BRIDGE  
 GIRDER REPLACEMENT  
 22A012  
 PROJECT : 2B05(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723 98275-5723  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			55.67 %		114.71 %	
			93,147.00	145,000.00	51,853.00	200,000.00	106,853.00	
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/646							
		L.S.			80.18 %		70.02 %	
			111,000.00	200,000.00	89,000.00	188,720.00	77,720.00	
STRUCTURE								
3	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G							
	61.0000	L.F.	1,200.0000	2,338.3200	94.86 %	2,450.0000	104.17 %	
			73,200.00	142,637.52	69,437.52	149,450.00	76,250.00	
4	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 5/646							
		L.S.			177.91 %		129.06 %	
			163,000.00	453,000.00	290,000.00	373,360.00	210,360.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
5	ESC LEAD							
	50.0000	DAY	125.0000	2.1200	-98.30 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
			6,250.00	106.00	-6,144.00	5,000.00	-1,250.00	
6	CHECK DAM							
	74.0000	L.F.	30.0000	64.1900	113.97 %	100.0000	233.33 %	
			2,220.00	4,750.06	2,530.06	7,400.00	5,180.00	
7	INLET PROTECTION							
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	498.2100	149.10 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			600.00	1,494.63	894.63	1,500.00	900.00	
8	STREET CLEANING							
	110.0000	HR	175.0000	201.6400	15.22 %	300.0000	71.43 %	
			19,250.00	22,180.40	2,930.40	33,000.00	13,750.00	

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 \* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

PS&E JOB NO : 22A012      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009846      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7      WORK ORDER# : XL6506  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
         NB 12TH STREET NE BRIDGE  
         GIRDER REPLACEMENT  
         22A012  
 PROJECT : 2B05(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	3701 SOUTH RD
	98275-5723
EVERETT WA 982011927	MUKILTEO WA 982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
10	TEMPORARY BARRIER							
	339.0000	L.F.	25.0000	40.3200	61.28 %	50.0000	100.00 %	
			8,475.00	13,668.48	5,193.48	16,950.00	8,475.00	
11	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	7,256.9000	61.26 %	9,000.0000	100.00 %	
			9,000.00	14,513.80	5,513.80	18,000.00	9,000.00	
12	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,814.2300	0.79 %	2,250.0000	25.00 %	
			3,600.00	3,628.46	28.46	4,500.00	900.00	
13	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	4294.0000	HR	32.0000	15.0000	-53.13 %	16.0000	-50.00 %	
			137,408.00	64,410.00	-72,998.00	68,704.00	-68,704.00	
14	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
15	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	6.0000	EACH	35.0000	80.6300	130.37 %	100.0000	185.71 %	
			210.00	483.78	273.78	600.00	390.00	
16	PAINT LINE							
	636.0000	L.F.	3.5000	11.1500	218.57 %	10.0000	185.71 %	
			2,226.00	7,091.40	4,865.40	6,360.00	4,134.00	
17	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			596.09 %		1,039.20 %	
			500.00	3,480.46	2,980.46	5,696.00	5,196.00	
18	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	683.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	
			3,415.00	2,732.00	-683.00	10,245.00	6,830.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009846 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6506  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB 12TH STREET NE BRIDGE  
 GIRDER REPLACEMENT  
 22A012  
 PROJECT : 2B05(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723 98275-5723  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
19	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	755.0000	HR	7.0000	32.0000	357.14 %	30.0000	328.57 %	
			5,285.00	24,160.00	18,875.00	22,650.00	17,365.00	
20	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				41.27 %		551.01 %	
			43,010.00	60,761.44	17,751.44	280,000.00	236,990.00	
21	FLAGGERS							
	120.0000	HR	70.0000	64.0000	-8.57 %	78.0000	11.43 %	
			8,400.00	7,680.00	-720.00	9,360.00	960.00	
22	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2010.0000	HR	70.0000	73.0000	4.29 %	80.0000	14.29 %	
			140,700.00	146,730.00	6,030.00	160,800.00	20,100.00	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	L.S.				32.64 %		124.47 %	
			49,005.00	65,000.00	15,995.00	110,000.00	60,995.00	
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	40.0000	S.F.	25.0000	68.6000	174.40 %	200.0000	700.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,744.00	1,744.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	
25	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES							
	200.0000	HR	100.0000	166.8100	66.81 %	82.0000	-18.00 %	
			20,000.00	33,362.00	13,362.00	16,400.00	-3,600.00	
26	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER							
	120.0000	HR	130.0000	189.1300	45.48 %	250.0000	92.31 %	
			15,600.00	22,695.60	7,095.60	30,000.00	14,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
27	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
	L.S.				-38.90 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,110.35	-3,889.65	10,000.00	0.00	
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/26/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:44

PS&E JOB NO : 22A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009846 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6506  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB 12TH STREET NE BRIDGE  
 GIRDER REPLACEMENT  
 22A012  
 PROJECT : 2B05(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723 98275-5723  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
30	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
31	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,250.00	-99.83 %	5,000.00	300.00 %	
32	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		1,000.00	83.31 %	5,000.00	400.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$950,755.00	54.85%	\$1,768,699.00	86.03%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$950,755.00	54.85%	\$1,768,699.00	86.03%	